3092201

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital Incorporated		12/29/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ReachOut Healthcare America Ltd.	
Street Address:	1904 W. Parkside Lane, Suite 201	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3092201	REACHOUT HEALTHCARE AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)663-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026638000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69784-32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/
Date:	12/30/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0942

Total Attachments: 3

source=C18S_EXCHANGE_12302010-102931#page1.tif source=C18S_EXCHANGE_12302010-102931#page2.tif source=C18S_EXCHANGE_12302010-102931#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0943

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of December <u>29</u>, 2010, by GOLUB CAPITAL INCORPORATED, as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ReachOut Healthcare America Ltd., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and Administrative Agent were parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 22, 2008 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to the Secured Parties including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2008 at Reel 003841, Frame 0056; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Rights"):
 - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claims by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.
 - Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0944

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL INCORPORATED,

as Administrative Agent
Arduw Stevenson

By:_____

Name: Andrew H. Steuerman Title: Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ReachOut Healthcare America	3092201	5/16/06

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 12/30/2010